## **CERTIFICATE OF LAND**

File No.WS/Land/1833/2023

Date-04-10-2023

Certified that the land measuring <u>12144 Sq. Mt.</u> situated in Khirdi Ganesh, Tal-Kopargaon, Dist- Ahmednagar is owned by the <u>Sanjivani Rural Education Society</u> <u>Kopargaon</u> by way of <u>Sale Deed</u>.

It is further certified that, owner of the land has leased the said land to <u>Sanjivani</u> <u>Academy Kopargaon</u> fully described in the schedule mentioned hereinafter with the following details for a period of <u>30 years</u> from 29-05-2015 to 28-05-2045.

Sr.No.	Particulars	Details
1.	Plot / Survey No.	86/2/1
2.	0	Khirdi Ganesh, Tal-Kopargaon, Dist- Ahmednagar, Maharashtra State.

It is certified that the said entire land comprise of a single contiguous plot of land. It is further certified that <u>Sanjivani Academy</u> run by the name of <u>Sanjivani Rural</u> <u>Education Society Kopargaon</u> Society Registration Act 1960 is located on the said plot of land.

## THE SCHEDULED OF LAND ABOVE REFERRED TO

All that piece and parcel of land measuring <u>12144 Sq.mt.</u> situated in <u>86/2/1(S)</u> Survey Number at Khirdi Ganesh, Tal- Kopargoan, Dist- Ahmednagar, Maharashtra State and bounded as follows.

North- Survey No. 86East- Survey No. 83West- Survey No. 87South- Survey No. 86



**TEHSILDAR** Kopargaon.